## 07-23-1998

200	The state of the s	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4		
P7	18 17 A-1 1	ころくろのが コヤヤ	TO THE	A-070413	
н	PULL IN A	1 V O J X J H V	V ( _ H) A ( C :	A 117/1/12	11107
·	The second of	120201711	V C-L-AU-	スたい / リチ しつ	JUIO.
	1 owner	SHOW AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS.			

JUL	16	1998	Patent and Trademark Offic

MRD 7-16-98 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradelnais, P. 7, 73250 documents or copy thereof Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Darby Simpson Macfarlane, David Kenneth Macfarlane & Fred W. Name: Chromatics Color Sciences International, Inc. Billmeyer, Jr. Address: 5 East 80th Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ X] No City: New York State: NY Zip: 10021 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: []Yes X No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: July 6, 1998; July 6, 1998; July 9,1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is \_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/939,597, filed September 29, 1997 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [ x ] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Name: Richard G.Berkley Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P. [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.

<del>7/21/1998 DNGUYEN -00000106 0893959</del>7

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard G. Berkley Reg.No. 25,465

City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112

Name of Person Signing

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

Deposit account number:

02-4377

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DARBY SIMPSON MACFARLANE, DAVID KENNETH MACFARLANE and FRED W. BILLMEYER, JR., citizens of United States, whose post office addresses are 10 Old Jackson Avenue, Unit 28, Hastings-on-Hudson, County of Westchester, State of New York; 10 Old Jackson Avenue, Unit 28, Hastings-on-Hudson, County of Westchester, State of New York; 1294 Garner Avenue, Schenectady, County of Schenectady, State of New York, respectively, have made an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HAIR COLOR CHARACTERIZATION AND TREATMENT" as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/939,597, filed September 29, 1997; and

WHEREAS, CHROMATICS COLOR SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, and having an office for the transaction of business at 5 East 80<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, New York 10021, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said DARBY SIMPSON MACFARLANE, DAVID KENNETH MACFARLANE and FRED W. BILLMEYER, JR., for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said CHROMATICS COLOR SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said CHROMATICS COLOR SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said CHROMATICS COLOR SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HAIR COLOR CHARACTERIZATION AND TREATMENT" as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/939.597, filed September 29, 1997, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

NY02:156974.1 -1-

AND WE, the said DARBY SIMPSON MACFARLANE, DAVID KENNETH MACFARLANE and FRED W. BILLMEYER, JR., do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said CHROMATICS COLOR SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said CHROMATICS COLOR SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said DARBY SIMPSON MACFARLANE, DAVID KENNETH MACFARLANE and FRED W. BILLMEYER, JR., for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said CHROMATICS COLOR SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidayits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said CHROMATICS COLOR SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said CHROMATICS COLOR SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said DARBY SIMPSON MACFARLANE, DAVID KENNETH MACFARLANE and FRED W. BILLMEYER, JR, have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date below written.

DARBY SIMHSON MACFARIANE

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF MENTYORK)

BE IT KNOWN, that on this day of day of 1998, before me personally came DARBY SIMPSON MACFARLANE, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he

NY02:156974.1 -2-

PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0296

acknowledged to me that he executed the	same as his free	e act and deed for	or the use and
purposes therein mentioned.	-1	,	The second secon
	\$	•	
ANGELA A TROFI	1. 1		A. C.
35.03	Nota	ry Public	The second secon
Qualification Expires Sept. 9, 18	1101	ny ruone	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	DATED IVE	NIN TERMINAL OF	ADT ANT
	DAVID KE	NNETH MACF	AKLANE
STATE OF NEW YORK )			
: ss.:			
COUNTY OF MEN YOR K)			
- 1141 1141	e.c.		
BE IT KNOWN, that on this	day of	$\subseteq$ , 1998, be	fore me
personally came DAVID KENNETH MA	CFARLANE,	to me known and	d known to me to
be the person mentioned in and who execu			
acknowledged to me that he executed the			
purposes therein mentioned.			
purposes therein mentioned.	$\Lambda$		m. C
AMERICA A TROPI	, Š		
Hotory Rose State of New York	F 3.6	(	*
Challing in New York County of a	NI-4		1.50
Commission Expires Sept. 9, 19 12	Not	ary Public	
	豆0	N.E. 711	$\sim$
	7.18-01	ON DONE	well to
A Company	FRE	ED W. BILLME	YERI JR
STATE OF NEW JOK)			1
: ss.:			
county of Scheney tady			
,			
	411		
BE IT KNOWN, that on this	day of	1-1 . 1998, be	efore me
personally came FRED W. BILLMEYER			
person mentioned in and who executed th			
to me that he executed the same as his fre			
	e act and deed	ioi ine use anu p	diposes increm
mentioned.			\ \
	1/	•	
	- \d	106646	O KAN
	Not	ary Public	O RAM
	Not	ary Public	0 (
	Not	ary Public	She working "
NY02:156974.1	Not	Natary 200	St. S. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. S

RECORDED: 07/16/1998

REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0297